Data Center Switches
5000 Series
The D-Link 5000 Series Data Center Switches are a series of high-performance switches that
feature high port density, routing, and ultra-low latency, designed to be deployed as Top-of-
Rack (ToR) or leaf-spine switches in data center applications. Combined with ONIE support and
increased cost-efficiency, the 5000 Series form a flexible long-term solution for managing and
expanding data center infrastructures in a Software-defined Networking (SDN) environment.
Bare Metal and Open Networking Data Center Switches

• Supports IPv4/IPv6 Ping/Traceroute
5000 Series Data Center Switches
Ordering Information (Bare Metal)
Part Number Description
DXS-5000-54S/AF • 48-port 10G SFP+, 6-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back AC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DXS-5000-54S/AB • 48-port 10G SFP+, 6-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front AC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DXS-5000-54S/UF • 48-port 10G SFP+, 6-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back DC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DXS-5000-54S/UB • 48-port 10G SFP+, 6-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front DC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-32S/AF • 32-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back AC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-32S/AB • 32-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front AC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-32S/UF • 32-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back DC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-32S/UB • 32-port 40G QSFP+ interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front DC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-32Q28/AF • 32-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back AC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-32Q28/AB • 32-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front AC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-32Q28/UF • 32-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back DC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-32Q28/UB • 32-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front DC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-54SQ28/AF • 48-port 25G SFP28, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back AC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-54SQ28/AB • 48-port 25G SFP28, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front AC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DQS-5000-54SQ28/UF • 48-port 25G SFP28, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 front-to-back DC PSUs, 4 front-to-back fan modules
DQS-5000-54SQ28/UB • 48-port 25G SFP28, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces data center switch with 2 back-to-front DC PSUs, 4 back-to-front fan modules
DXS-PWR550AC/F • 550 W AC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow
DXS-PWR550AC/B • 550 W AC modular power supply with back-to-front airflow
DXS-PWR800DC/F • 800 W DC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow
DXS-PWR800DC/B • 800 W DC modular power supply with back-to-front airflow
DXS-FAN5K/F • 5000 Series fan module with front-to-back airflow
DXS-FAN5K/B • 5000 Series fan module with back-to-front airflow
Optional D-Link OS Activation Licenses
DXS-5K-54S-DC-LIC • License to activate the D-Link OS on the DXS-5000-54S
DQS-5K-32S-DC-LIC • License to activate the D-Link OS on the DQS-5000-32S
DQS-5K-32Q28-DC-LIC • License to activate the D-Link OS on the DQS-5000-32Q28
DQS-5K-54SQ28-DC-LIC • License to activate the D-Link OS on the DQS-5000-54SQ28
Optional Management Software